HANDIGARH 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, OUSING BOARD Chandigarh 0172-4601826







PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: -

Allotment of small flat under Chandigarh Small Flat Scheme 2006 in lieu of Jhuggi No.150, Block-I, Colony No. 4, Ind-Area, Phase- 1, Chandigarh (Form No.33389) in the name of (i) Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad (ii) Sh. Kishan S/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad (iii) Ms. Jyoti D/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad and (iv) Sh. Arjun S/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad on the demise of original both parent applicants (Applicant & Co-applicant) namely Late Smt. Rajeshwari D/o Sh. Angane Lal & W/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad and Late Sh. Badari Parsad S/o Sh. Lal Ji.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Late Smt. Rajeshwari D/o Sh. Angane Lal & W/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad and Late Sh. Badari Parsad S/o Sh. Lal Ji who were original applicant for allotment of small flat under Chandigarh Small Flat Scheme 2006 in lieu of No. 150, Block-I, Colony No. 4, Ind-Area, Phase- 1, Chandigarh (Form No.33389) expired on 11.10.2017 at Chandigarh and 05.09.2011 at Chandigarh respectively as informed by their legal hirs (i) Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad (ii) Sh. Kishan S/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad (iii) Ms. Jyoti D/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad and (iv) Sh. Arjun S/o Late Sh. Badari Parsad and requested for allotment of small flat in his/ her name. Further, claimant(s) have stated that the only legal heirs of above said deceased original applicant and no other legal heir has been left out.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the above said allotment being made in favour of (i) Sh. Mukesh Kumar (son) (ii) Sh. Kishan (son) (iii) Ms. Jyoti (Daughter), and (iv) Sh. Arjun (son) he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the allotment against above said Jhuggi shall be considered in faour of (i) Sh. Mukesh Kumar (son) (ii) Sh. Kishan (son) (iii) Ms. Jyoti (Daughter), and (iv) Sh. Arjun (son).

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Chandigarh